20W isolated DC-DC converter in DIP package
Ultra-wide input and regulated dual output
RoHS
FEATURES
Selection Guide
Certification Part No.①
Input Voltage(VDC) Output Full Load
Efficiency④ (%)
Min./Typ.
Max.Capacitive
Load⑤(µF)Nominal ②
(Range) Max.③ Voltage
(VDC)
Current (mA)
    Max./Min.
CE
CFDA20-24D05
24
(9-36) 40
±5 ±2000 85/ 87 2000
CFDA20-24D12 ±12 ±833 88/ 90 800
CFDA20-24D15 ±15 ±667 88/ 90 600
CFDA20-24D24 ±24 ±417 87/ 89 300
CFDA20-48D05
48
(18-75) 80
±5 ±2000 84/ 86 2000
CFDA20-48D12 ±12 ±833 88/ 90 800
CFDA20-48D15 ±15 ±667 88/ 90 600
CFDA20-48D05 ±24 ±417 88/ 90 300
Notes：
1 Use“Z2”suffix for chassis mounting and“Z4”suffix for DIN-Rail mounting;
2 Minimum input voltage and start-up voltage are increased by 1VDC for all models with Z2 (wiring) and Z4 (rail) suffixes because of the input reverse